

IMPORTANT SAFETY WARNING



0497984/5
wilko faux fur hot
water bottle grey



0497985/2
wilko faux fur hot
water bottle brown



0500475/1
wilko fleece hot
water bottle stripe



0500476/8
wilko fleece hot water
bottle leopard



0500477/5
wilko fleece hot water
bottle dachshund

Product recall

wilko hot water bottles

Item codes: 0497984, 0497985, 0500475, 0500476 and 0500477

We have recently become aware of a potential safety issue with the wilko hot water bottles shown above.

We have identified that in certain circumstances, the inner walls of the water bottles are sticking together, leading to a potential safety issue as they are filled. As a precautionary measure we are therefore advising customers that have purchased any one of the hot water bottles shown above to stop using the product immediately and return it to any store for a full refund.

Nothing matters more to us than our customer safety so if you've purchased this product from us, please return it to any of our stores for a full refund of the purchase price.

Please note this recall only applies to the products shown above.

If you have any questions, please contact your local wilko store or call the wilko Customer Care Team free on:

08000 329 329

We wish to thank you for your co-operation and apologise for any inconvenience.

The Wilko logo, featuring the word "wilko" in a white, lowercase, sans-serif font. The letter "i" has a yellow dot above it.

To find your nearest store call 08444 77 88 77 or visit wilko.com